505004010 07/16/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5050758

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		11/19/2012	11/19/2012	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JIAWEI HU		0	7/11/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	HELEN	HELEN OF TROY LIMITED		
Street Address:	THE FI	THE FINANCIAL SERVICES CENTRE		
Internal Address:	BISHO	BISHOP'S COURT HILL, SUITE 1, GROUND FLOOR		
City:	ST. MIC	ST. MICHAEL		
State/Country:	BARBA	BARBADOS		
Postal Code:	BB1400	BB14004		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		Number		
	;	Number 15691913		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to f provideo :			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo :	15691913 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail</i> palmer@rankinhill.com RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	15691913 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail</i> palmer@rankinhill.com RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP 38210 GLENN AVE		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : NUMBER:	15691913 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail</i> palmer@rankinhill.com RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP 38210 GLENN AVE WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44094		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : NUMBER:	15691913 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail palmer@rankinhill.com RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP 38210 GLENN AVE WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44094 KAZ-42467.09		

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

I, William J. Bass, Assistant Secretary for Helen of Troy Limited hereby certify that Jiawei Hu was employed by a wholly-owned subsidiary of Helen of Troy Limited during the time of the invention claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 61/728015, from which U.S. Patent Application No. 14/082345 claims priority, and U.S. Patent Application No. 15/691913 is a continuation thereof. Pursuant to an employment agreement between Jiawei Hu and the wholly-owned subsidiary of Helen of Troy Limited any invention/product ideas/technical information that employee created/made/suggested during the employment period is owned by employer.

William J. Bass

11 JULY 2018

Date

RECORDED: 07/16/2018